## ZAMBIA MEDICNES REGULATOY AUTHORITY



Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB No: ZAMRA/ORD/001/2025

## ZAMRA/ORD/01/2025: TENDER FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONDOM TESTING LABORATORY

- 1. The Zambia Medicines Regulatory Authority (ZAMRA) has set aside funds under the Laboratory Services budget and it intends to apply part of the proceeds to payments under the Contract for the construction of a Condom Testing Laboratory.
- 2. The ZAMRA now invites bids from eligible and qualified **Citizen and Local bidders** as defined by the Public Procurement Act No.8 of 2020. Bidding will be conducted through Open National Bidding (ONB) procedures specified in the Public Procurement Act No. 8 of 2020 and the Public Procurement Regulations of 2022 and is open to **citizen and local bidders** as defined in the Bidding Documents. Further information can be accessed on the Zambia Public Procurement Authority (ZPPA) website (www.zppa.org.zm).
- 3. The tender has been floated through the e-GP system on the ZPPA platform, however, the bidding document has also been uploaded on the Zambia Medicines Regulatory Authority (ZAMRA) website (https://www.zamra.co.zm/tenders).
- 4. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be purchased by bidders upon payment of a non-refundable fee of k1,000.00 (One Thousand Kwacha Only) which shall be paid to ZPPA.

Gloria Mwange
Manager-Procurement
For/ DIRECTOR-GENERAL
ZAMBIA MEDICINES REGULATORY AUTHORITY